Effective October 2020

E-1 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
All Usage (kWh)

E-6 - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE
Summer - May 1 through October 31
Peak (kWh)

Part-Peak (kWh)

Off-Peak (kWh)

Winter - November 1 through April 30
Part-Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)

*Schedule closed to new customers as of May 31, 2016

E-TOU-A - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE
Summer - June 1 through September 30
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)
Winter - October 1 through May 31
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)

E-TOU-B - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE
Summer - June 1 through September 30
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)
Winter- October 1 through May 31
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)

E-TOU-C - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE (PEAK PRICING 4-9p.m. EVERYDAY)

Summer - June 1 through September 30
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)
Winter- October 1 through May 31
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)

e

PG&E Generation Rate

$0.11738

$0.26437
$0.14158
$0.09146

$0.11929
$0.10551

$0.20074
$0.12516

$0.11340
$0.09910

$0.22228
$0.11922

$0.11545
$0.09665

$0.16721
$0.11377

$0.11845
$0.10342

KCCP Generation Rate

$0.07760

$0.21741
$0.10062
$0.05295

$0.07941
$0.06631

$0.15679
$0.08500

$0.07381
$0.06023

$0.17726
$0.07935

$0.07576
$0.05790

$0.12494
$0.07417

$0.07862
$0.06434

COMMUNITY POWER

Residential Rates

Note: These rates only reflect Generation. Your Transmission and Distribution costs are not included and will not change based on participation

E-TOU-D - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE (PEAK PRICING 5-8 p.m. non-holiday weekdays) eff. 5/1/2020

Summer - June 1 through September 30
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)
Winter- October 1 through May 31
Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)

EM - MASTER-METERED MULTIFAMILY SERVICE

All Usage (kWh)

ET - MOBILEHOME PARK SERVICE
All Usage (kWh)

EVA - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE FOR PLUG-IN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CUSTOMERS

Summer - May 1 through October 31
Peak (kWh)

Part-Peak (kWh)

Off-Peak (kWh)
Winter- November 1 through April 30

Peak (kWh)

Part-Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)

EV2 - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE FOR PLUG-IN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CUSTOMERS

Summer - June 1 through September 30

Peak (kWh)

Part-Peak (kWh)

Off-Peak (kWh)
Winter- October 1 through May 31

Peak (kWh)

Part-Peak (kWh)
Off-Peak (kWh)

$0.17933
$0.09437

$0.13803
$0.12295

$0.11738

$0.11738

$0.27660
$0.13330
$0.06699
$0.10336

$0.06457
$0.06938

$0.18327
$0.13856
$0.09742
$0.12639

$0.11391
$0.09043

$0.13646
$0.05574

$0.09722
$0.08290

$0.07760

$0.07760

$0.22903
$0.09274
$0.02968
$0.06427

$0.02738
$0.03195

$0.14019
$0.09772
$0.05863
$0.08616

$0.07430
$0.05199
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PG&E Fees*

$0.03404

$0.03404 Mon-Fri 1:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Mon-Fri 10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. + 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m., Sat & Sun 5:00
p.m.-8:00 p.m.

$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.

$0.03404

$0.03404 Mon-Fri 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.

**Time Periods will change in 2021 & 2022

$0.03404 Mon-Fri 3:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.

$0.03404 Mon-Fri 3:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.

$0.03404 Mon-Fri 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.
$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.

$0.03404 Mon-Fri 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.
$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.

$0.03404 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. all days
$0.03404 All other times

$0.03404 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. all days
$0.03404 All other times

$0.03404 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday
$0.03404 All other times including holidays

$0.03404 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday
$0.03404 All other times including holidays

$0.03404

$0.03404

2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 3:00 p.m. to 7:00p.m.
Saturday, Sunday and Holidays

7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Monday

through Friday, except holidays

$0.03404 All other hours

$0.03404

$0.03404

2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 3:00 p.m. to 7:00p.m.
Saturday, Sunday and Holidays

7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Monday

through Friday, except holidays

$0.03404 All other hours

$0.03404

$0.03404

0.03404
? 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. every day including weekends and holidays

3:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. to 12 a.m. every day including
weekends and holidays
$0.03404 All other hours

$0.03404

2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 3:00 p.m. to 7:00p.m.
Saturday, Sunday and Holidays

7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Monday

through Friday, except holidays

$0.03404 All other hours

$0.03404

$0.03404

*PGE fees for participating in CCA
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