

## **Residential Rates**

Effective October 2020

Note: These rates only reflect Generation. Your Transmission and Distribution costs are not included and will not change based on participation

		PG&E Generation Rate	KCCP Generation Rate	PG&E Fees*
E-1 - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE	All Usage (kWh)	\$0.11738	\$0.07760	\$0.03404
	- ' '	·		
E-6 - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-L Summer - May 1 through Oct				
cannot may a amough cou	Peak (kWh)	\$0.26437	\$0.21741	<b>\$0.03404</b> Mon-Fri 1:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.
	Part-Peak (kWh)	\$0.14158	\$0.10062	\$0.03404 Mon-Fri 10:00 a.m1:00 p.m. + 7:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m., Sat & Sun 5:00
	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.09146	\$0.05295	p.m8:00 p.m. <b>\$0.03404</b> All other times including Holidays.
Winter - November 1 through	•			
	Part-Peak (kWh) Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.11929 \$0.10551	\$0.07941 \$0.06631	\$0.03404 Mon-Fri 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. \$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.
*Schedule closed to new cust	omers as of May 3	1, 2016		**Time Periods will change in 2021 & 2022
E-TOU-A - RESIDENTIAL TIME				
Summer - June 1 through Sep	tember 30 Peak (kWh)	\$0.20074	\$0.15679	<b>\$0.03404</b> Mon-Fri 3:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.12516	\$0.08500	\$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.
Winter - October 1 through N	•	¢0.11340	ćo 07204	CO 02404 Mars Fri 2:00 rs rs to 0:00 rs rs
	Peak (kWh) Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.11340 \$0.09910	\$0.07381 \$0.06023	<b>\$0.03404</b> Mon-Fri 3:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. <b>\$0.03404</b> All other times including Holidays.
	on roun (min)	¥0.000	<b>,</b>	Total to the month of the manufacture of the manufa
E-TOU-B - RESIDENTIAL TIME				
Summer - June 1 through Sep	Peak (kWh)	\$0.22228	\$0.17726	<b>\$0.03404</b> Mon-Fri 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.
	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.11922	\$0.07935	<b>\$0.03404</b> All other times including Holidays.
Winter- October 1 through M	•	¢0 11F4F	\$0.07576	\$0.02404 Man-Eri 4:00 n m to 0:00 n m
	Peak (kWh) Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.11545 \$0.09665	\$0.05790	\$0.03404 Mon-Fri 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. \$0.03404 All other times including Holidays.
E-TOU-C - RESIDENTIAL TIME	-OF-USE SERVICE (	PEAK PRICING 4-9p.m. EVER	RYDAY)	
<b>Summer</b> - June 1 through Sep		¢0.46724	Ć0 42404	<b>¢0.03404</b> , 4:00 is inside 0:00 is inside all also in
	Peak (kWh) Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.16721 \$0.11377	\$0.12494 \$0.07417	<b>\$0.03404</b> 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. all days <b>\$0.03404</b> All other times
Winter- October 1 through M	` '	ψ0.11377	<b>70.07.127</b>	QUIDS TO TAIN OUT CHINGS
	Peak (kWh)	\$0.11845	\$0.07862	<b>\$0.03404</b> 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. all days
	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.10342	\$0.06434	\$0.03404 All other times
E-TOU-D - RESIDENTIAL TIME	-OF-USE SERVICE (	(PEAK PRICING 5-8 p.m. non	-holiday weekdays) eff. 5/	1/2020
Summer - June 1 through Sep		40.47000	40.40646	<b>40.00.00</b>
	Peak (kWh) Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.17933 \$0.09437	\$0.13646 \$0.05574	<b>\$0.03404</b> 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday <b>\$0.03404</b> All other times including holidays
Winter- October 1 through M	` '	φοιος ισ.	γοιοσοί :	
	Peak (kWh)	\$0.13803	\$0.09722	\$0.03404 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday thru Friday
	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.12295	\$0.08290	\$0.03404 All other times including holidays
EM - MASTER-METERED MUI				
	All Usage (kWh)	\$0.11738	\$0.07760	\$0.03404
ET - MOBILEHOME PARK SER	VICE			
	All Usage (kWh)	\$0.11738	\$0.07760	\$0.03404
EVA - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF-	LISE SERVICE EOR I	DI LIG-IN ELECTRIC VEHICLE (	CLISTOMERS	
Summer - May 1 through Oct		FLOG-IN ELECTRIC VEHICLE (	COSTONIERS	
_	Peak (kWh)	\$0.27660	\$0.22903	\$0.03404 2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 3:00 p.m. to 7:00p.m.
	, ,			Saturday, Sunday and Holidays 7:00 a.m. to 2:00 n.m. and 9:00 n.m. to 11:00 n.m. Monday
	Part-Peak (kWh)	\$0.13330	\$0.09274	\$0.03404 through Friday, except holidays
Minton November 4 th	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.06699	\$0.02968	\$0.03404 All other hours
Winter- November 1 through	Peak (kWh)	\$0.10336	\$0.06427	\$0.03404 2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 3:00 p.m. to 7:00p.m. Saturday, Sunday and Holidays
		1		7:00 a m to 2:00 n m and 9:00 n m to 11:00 n m Monday
	Part-Peak (kWh)	\$0.06457	\$0.02738	\$0.03404 through Friday, except holidays
	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.06938	\$0.03195	\$0.03404 All other hours
EV2 - RESIDENTIAL TIME-OF- Summer - June 1 through Sep		PLUG-IN ELECTRIC VEHICLE O	CUSTOMERS	
<b>J</b> .	Peak (kWh)	\$0.18327	\$0.14019	\$0.03404 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. every day including weekends and holidays
			•	3:00 n m to 4:00 n m and 9:00 n m to 12 a m every day including
	Part-Peak (kWh)	\$0.13856	\$0.09772	weekends and holidays
Winter October 1 through 1	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.09742	\$0.05863	\$0.03404 All other hours
Winter- October 1 through M				2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. 3:00 p.m. to 7:00p.m.
	Peak (kWh)	\$0.12639	\$0.08616	\$0.03404 Saturday, Sunday and Holidays
	Part-Peak (kWh)	\$0.11391	\$0.07430	7:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. and 9:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. Monday
	Off-Peak (kWh)	\$0.09043	\$0.05199	through Friday, except holidays  \$0.03404 All other hours
	OH FEAR (KVVII)	ο.υ3043	\$0.02123	PUIUTUT AII ULIICI IIUUIS